0

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0421006013

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/28/2004 08:36 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Affidavit of Missing or Lost Assignment

LOAN NO.: 2046574741

C. Law, Document Control Officer, Being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he/she is employed with <u>Select Portfolio & ervicing</u>, Inc. F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp 10401 <u>Deerwood Park Blvd.</u>, <u>Jacksonville</u>, <u>FL 32256</u> and is a uthorized by the note holder to make this affidavit.

That notwithstanding the fact that an assignment(s) has/have not been recorded, the undersigned is the current holder and/or Custodian of the note secured by the Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated 08/04/97 and recorded 09/18/97, as Instrument No. 97688713, Book N/A, Page N/A, in the amount of \$21,450.00, wherein Robert R. Lesiow, married to Reva S. Lesiow, is/are the Nortgager/Trustor and Midwest America Financial, an Illinois Banking Corporation is/are the Mortgagee/Trustee concerning real property located in Cook County, IL.

Property Address: 2216 220th St, Sauk Village, IL 60411

That the undersigned below, having possession of the original Note and Mortgage/Deed of Trust described above, hereby states that the said note had been properly endorsed to <u>Manu acturers & Traders Trust Company</u>, One M & T Plaza, <u>Buffalo</u>, NY 14203-2399, <u>Trustee for Securitzation Series 1997-3</u>, <u>Agreement dated 06-01-97</u>, 10401 <u>Deerwood Park Blvd.</u>, <u>Jacksonville</u>, <u>FL 32250</u> There are no further endorsements of said Note.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 131 in Indian Hill subdivision Unit No. 1, according to the plat of said subdivision recorded May 28, 1957 as document no. 16916761 book 493 of plats, pages 49, in section 25, township 35 north, range 14, east of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. TAX ID: 32-25-410-009

DATED: July 12, 2004

Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp

By: C. Law, Document Control Officer

GT2 MT THC

0421006013 Page: 2 of 2

OOF COUNTY CLORA'S OFFICE

ROBIN C. WILLOUGHBY Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires May 3, 2008

Commission # DD302720

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

UNOFFICIAL COP

State of Florida } County of Duval

On July 12, 2004, before me Robin C. Willoughby, notary public, personally appeared C. Law, Document Control Officer, of Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) described to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument and that such individual(s) made such appearance be for the undersigned in the County of D

Robin C. Willoughby

Notary Public

Document Prepared By. Pohin Willoughby:

10 101 Deerwood Park Blvd., Jacksonville, FL

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: ALTA REALESTATE SERVICES 10401 DEERWOOD PARK BLVD.

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256